
February16th, 2023

To: Parents and Greyhound Spring Athletes

From: Jey Zubal, AP/AD

RE: Spring Sports

Happy almost spring! Even though we may not get to the good weather just yet, it is getting closer! Below
is registration information (if you’re playing a sport for the first time this year, tryout information, and
contact information for coaches.

Spring Sports begin on March 11th. We offer Baseball, Softball, Girls Soccer, Track and Field, Boys
Golf, Girl’s Tennis, and Water Polo (w/Mason). You must have a physical on file to participate dated
April 15th, 2023 or later. If you played a sport this year at the high school, you do not need another
physical this year.

All Athletes must have an account on Bigteams (Student Central) in order to participate. Students
should already have one, and parents must have separate accounts. Go to this link. Students should sign
in first using their school email as their username and the password: bigteams. The next step is to link
your parents account with their email. It’s that simple! From there you can upload your physical, fill out
required preparticipation forms, and pay your fee. We can also take your fee by check in the athletic
office.

If you have any questions or run into any problems, please feel free to reach out to my assistant Sam
O’Connell at soconnell@erpsk12.org or 517-663-5151

Eaton Rapids High School will be charging a $180 athletic fee for the 2023-2024 school year. This $180
fee is per student and is assessed one time per year for athletes in all Freshman, Junior Varsity and Varsity
level sports, but excludes Hockey and Bowling. The fees collected are used to help fund such things as
transportation, officials, coach’s salary, equipment and uniforms. If you have paid the fee this year, you do
not have to pay again.

Scholarships, Payment plans, and Booster help are available. Please contact the Athletic Office for
information.

Participation fees are due prior to the first contest.

Jey Zubal, Athletic Director - Samantha O’Connell, Secretary
800 State Street, Eaton Rapids, Michigan 48827 - 517-663-2217 - FAX (517) 663-5727

https://studentcentral.bigteams.com/?keyword=%2Fuser%2Fsignin&schoolID=0


For more information regarding individual sports please contact the coach below

Baseball: Jey Zubal jzubal@erpsk12.org

Boys Golf: Mike Edick medick@erpsk12.org

Boys Track and Field: Erik Smith esmith@erpsk12.org

Girls Tennis: Ryan Anderson randerson@erpsk12.org

Girls Track and Field: Bob Ribby rribby@erpsk12.org

Girls Soccer: Andy Crow acrow@erpsk12.org

Softball: Victoria Askew-Pierpoint vaskew@erpsk12.org

Water Polo (CoOp with Mason): Betsy Collins collinssb@masonk12.net

Please consider volunteering for concessions in the spring. All money raised benefits our programs. You
can sign up using this link below. We have two concession stands you can volunteer at!

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C0B4CA4A828A5FAC25-47101616-spring

Thank you for being a part of Greyhound Athletics! If you have any questions or concerns, please feel
free to contact me at jzubal@erpsk12.org or 517-663-2217. Go ‘Hounds! We Are ER! You can see all
schedules on our webpage.

Follow ER Athletics:

Web Page: www.ergreyhounds.com

Facebook: ER Athletics @erathletics

Twitter: @ERGreyhounds1

Instagram: erps_athletics

Sincerely,

Jey Zubal, AP/AD, Eaton Rapids High School

Jey Zubal, Athletic Director - Samantha O’Connell, Secretary
800 State Street, Eaton Rapids, Michigan 48827 - 517-663-2217 - FAX (517) 663-5727
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